VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Nov. 14, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
111/14/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SCHOTTKY RECTIFIERS CASE SOD-123FL DSK2 L SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code DSK25L0000S050 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
DSK2 Product Series Code SMD Schottky Rectifier, Case SOD-123FL, Forward Rectified Current 2.0A
DSK2 L Series
5 Max. Repetitive Peak
Reverse Voltage Code
2: 20V Max. ; 3: 30V Max. ; 4: 40V Max.; 5: 50V Max.; 6: 60V Max.;
7: 70V Max.; 8: 80V Max.; 9: 90V Max. 10: 100V Max.; 15: 150V Max.;
20: 200V Max
L0000S Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
050 Max. DC Blocking
Voltage Code
020: 20V Max. ; 030: 30V Max. ; 040: 40V Max.; 050: 50V Max.;
060: 60V Max.; 070: 70V Max.; 080: 80V Max.; 090: 90V Max.
100: 100V Max.; 150: 150V Max.; 200: 200V Max
XX
Special/Custom
Parameters
Blank: N/A;
XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
411/14/2025
PART CODE:  DSK25L0000S050
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SCHOTTKY RECTIFIERS CASE SOD-123FL DSK2 L SERIES
DIMENSION - - Unit: Inch (mm),  Case SOD-123FL Outline
Side View
Top View
Bottom View
511/14/2025
PART CODE:  DSK25L0000S050
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD SCHOTTKY RECTIFIERS CASE SOD-123FL DSK2 L SERIES
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MAX. RATINGS & ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNITS
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Maximum Average
Forward Rectified
Current
I AV 2.0 A
Peak Forward Surge
Current
8.3ms Single Half
Sine-wave
Superimposed On
Rated Load
(JEDEC Method)
I FSM 40 A
Operating Junction
Temperature Range
@ V RRM
20V/30V/40V/50V/60V
TJ -55 +150 °C
@ V RRM
70V/80V/90V/100V/150V
/200V
-55 +175
Storage
Temperature Range
@ V RRM
20V/30V/40V/50V/60V

Voltage
Typical
Junction
Cap.
(Note 1)
Marking
List
@
25
°C
@
100
°C
V RRM V RMS V DC V F I R C J
V V V V mA pF
DSK22L0000S020 20 14 20 0.55 0.5 10.0 220 K22
DSK23L0000S030 30 21 30 0.55 0.5 10.0 220 K23
DSK24L0000S040 40 28 40 0.55 0.5 10.0 220 K24
DSK25L0000S050 50 35 50 0.70 0.5 10.0 80 K25
DSK26L0000S060 60 42 60 0.70 0.5 10.0 80 K26
DSK27L0000S070 70 49 70 0.85 0.5 5.0 80 K27
DSK28L0000S080 80 56 80 0.85 0.5 5.0 80 K28
DSK29L0000S090 90 63 90 0.85 0.5 5.0 80 K29
DSK210L000S100 100 70 100 0.85 0.5 5.0 80 K210
DSK215L000S150 150 83 150 0.85 0.5 5.0 80 K215
DSK220L000S200 200 90 200 0.85 0.5 5.0 80 K220
Note:  1. Measured at 1MHz And Applied Reverse Voltage Of 4.0V D.C
711/14/2025